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Final campaign financial figures for the June 2, 1987 Primary
election were released today by Fredrick M. Herrmann, Executive Director of the
New Jersey Election Law Enforcement Commission.

""Senate and Assembly candidates raised $3,279,025 and spent 60

percent, or $1,955,199, of their receipts,” stated Herrmann. "Fifty-three
percent of legislative receipts, or $1,736,955, was attributed to the Assembly
candidates while $1,542,070 (Ai percent) was raised by Senate candidates.
Assembly and Senate hopefuls.were equally matched in spending, $980,022 to
$975,176 respectively." H__.‘
Herrmann said that a comparison of 1985 and 1987 Assembly races W
reveals a 30 percent increase in both contributions and ekﬁenditures. In 1985,
Assembly candidates received $1,021,146 and spent $582,913.
No comparisons can be made for the Senate, because Senate eleqfiong_
did not occur in 1985.

"In this year's Primary election,"

stated Herrmann, Democrats have
both outraised and outspent Republicans." Democrats raised and spent $1,727,373
and $999,681 respectively while Republicans raised $1,551,652 and spent
$955,517.

He said that Democratic Assembly candidates received $8§0,838,.of 42 _
percent over the 1985 level of $619,460. Expenditures in 1987 of $484,413 were

36 percent over 1985 expenditures of $356,148.
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Herfmann added, '"Democratic Senate receipts of $846,535 totalled
$34,303 less than Democratic Assembly receipts. On the other hand Democratic
Senate expenditures were $515,268, or $30,855 over Democratic Assembly
expenditures."

""Over a 100 percent increase occurred in both receipts and spending
between 1985 and 1987 for Assembly Republicans," said Herrmann. In 1987,
Assembly Republicans réceived $856,117 and spent $495,609 as compared to 1985
recelpts totalling $401,686 and expenditures totalling $226,764.

He said that Senate Republicans both raised and spent less than
Assembly Republicans. Senate Republican receipts and expenditures totalled
$695,534 and $459,908 respectively.

According to Herrmann, '"Overall, incumbents outraised and outspent
challengers."

In 1987, incumbent receipts totalled 75 percent over challenger
receipts, $2,086,197 to $1,192,828. However, 1987 incumbent expenditures
($1,000,234) were only 5 percent over challenger expenditures ($954,964).

The 1987 Assembly incumbents raised $1,063,509, or 58 percent over

Assembly challenger receipts of $673,445. 1In 1985, Assembly incumbents received

over 100 percent or $686,252 more than challengers did. Challenger receipts

totalled $334,894.

Herrmann sald that Assembly incumbents and challengers, in 1987, spent

similar amounts, $490,718 to 489,304. However, in 1985, incumbents outspent
challengers by over 100 percent. Incumbent spending equalled $403,769 while
challengers spent $179,144.
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He added that in 1987 Senate incumbent receipts and expenditures
exceeded challengers. Incumbents raised $1,022,687, or 97 percent over
challengers receipts of $519,382. Incumbent expenditures totalled $509,516,

which represents only 9 percent above challenger spending, which was $465,660.

i

The figures contained in this press release have been taken from
candidate or committee reports on file with the Commission as of June 23rd.
Figures from reports or corrections to reports filed after that date are not
included.

This press release is merely a compilation of figures reported to the
Commission, and is not intended to express any opinion concerning the accuracy
or completeness of any filed report. Further, although the Commission has taken
all reasonable precautions to prevent mathematical or typographical errors, that
possibility cannot be entirely eliminated. Copies of any report on file with
the Commission are available for inspection during regular office hours. ’
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APPENDIX

1987 Assembly Candidates

Top Twenty Receivers

Name
Menendez
Martin
Mironov
Zangari
Franks
Moeller
Ogden
Loveys
Brown
Schluter
Kenny
Doria
Kelly
Girgenti
Frelinghuysen
Bennett
Capizzi
Kamin
Pascrell
Bettinger

District Party

33
26
14
28
22
23
22
26
29
23
33
31
30
35
25
12
38
23
35
32
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1987 Assembly Candidates

Top Twenty Spenders

Name
Mironov
Moeller
Schluter
Franks
Menendez
Kamin
Loveys
Frnds. of Doria
Maraziti
Hendrickson
Gasser
Moran
Singer
Bennett
Bettinger
Kenny
Charles
Doria
Altamura
Lance

District Party

14
23
23
22
33
23
26
31
23

9
10

9
10
12
32
33
31
31
33
23
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Amount

77,281.24
72,205.00
69,917.44
62,176.62
60,593.00
59,615.00
57,850.24
53,464.15
51,050.00
49,576.19
45,185.00
43,388.68
42,240.00
37,926.81
36,511.85
34,925.00
32,928.57
31,440.71
29,175.26
28,250.00

Amount

68,362.31
57,499.14
48,890.95
36,559.75
31,282.15
27,002.63
26,808.62
26,200.00
25,858.07
25,357.73
25,357.73
25,357.73
25,357.73
25,142.89
24,796.99
24,407.13
22,292.73
20,509.50
17,363.02
15,948.04
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Incumbent Ranking Name District Party

1 Morrissy 27 D

X 2 Ogden 22 R
X 3 Hardwick 21 R
X 4 Franks 22 R
X 5 Riley 4 D
X 6 Girgenti 35 D
X 7 Bryant 5 D
8 Azzolina 13 R

X 9 Ranieri 33 D
X 10 Adubato, Jr. 30 D
X 11 Pellecchia 35 D
X 12 Deverin 20 D
13 Citz. Frelinghuysen 25 R

X 14 Hernandez 33 D
X 15 Doria 31 D
X 16 Rod 9 R
17 Hudak 20 D

18 Otlowski 19 D

X 19 Martin 26 R
X 20 McEnroe 27 D

1985 Assembly
Top Twenty Spenders
Incumbent  Ranking Name District Party

1 -Morrissy 27 D

X 2 Hardwick 21 R
X 3 Ranieri 33 D
X 4 Rod 9 R
X 5 Franks 22 R
X 6 McEnroe 27 D
X 7 Loveys 26 R
X 8 Hernandez 33 D
X 9 Chinnici 1 R
X 10 Cuprowski 32 D
11 Hudak 20 D

X 12 Doria 31 D
13 Karns 27 D

X 14 Pellecchia 35 D
X 15 Bryant 5 D
X 16 Deverin 20 D
X 17 Ford 10 D
X 18 Doyle 10 D
X 19 Martin 26 R
X 20 Girgenti 35 D

APPENDIX

1985 Assembly
Top Twenty Receivers

Amount

45,088.37

37,484.22
32,040.32
31,342.00
31,060.00
29,825.00
28,861.06
26,850.00
25,919.42
25,720.00
25,175.00
24,424.00
23,291.00
22,679.71
22,058.36
21,567.14
20,420.00
19,059.78
18,420.00
18,134.29

Amount

42,682.91

32,190.32
24,249.39
20,280.49
19,935.05
17,611.97
16,970.00
16,729.39
16,363.46
15,466.40
15,154.46
14,087.50
13,870.50
12,646.56
12,525.11
12,283.64
12,012.59
11,642.60
10,777.46
10,448.88

Result
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APPENDIX

. 1987 Additional Primary Committees

Significant Receivers

Ranking Name District Party
1 Comm. Russo, Doyle, Ford 10 D
2 The Greenwald Team 6 D
3 Dumont, Littell, Haytaian 24 R
4 First Dist. First Comm. 1 D

Significant Spenders

Ranking Name District Party
1 First Dist. First Comm. 1 . D
2 The Greenwald Team 6 D

Amount

151,060.00

46,100.00
34,415.00
32,197.18

Amount
30,244.20
16,199.85

| *The result column information is based upon New Jersey Department of
- State, Election Division, unofficial results for the Primary election June 2, 1987,
! The Election Law Enforcement Commission cannot be held responsible for inaccurate

" information regarding winners or losers.
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Name
Mancuso
Bassano
Pozycki
Russo
Jackman
Gagliano
Graves
Van Wagner
Cowan
Codey
Dorsey
Hurley
Contillo
MacInnes
Cunningham
Rand
Garibaldi
Blomquist
Ranieri
Azzolina

Name
Mancuso
Pozycki
Russo
Dorsey
Cowan
Hurley
Jackman
Graves
Cunningham
Gagliano
Van Wagner
Blomquist
Connors
MacInnes
Ranieri
Garibaldi
Bassano
Rice
Paterniti
Donovan

APPENDIX

1987 Senate

Top Twenty Receivers

District Party Amount

25 R 176,212.00
21 R 125,253.62
18 D 103,131.55
10 D 94,794.32
33 D 87,769.73
12 R 79,880.00
35 D 79,490.00
13 D 69,710.80
32 D 68,388.94
27 D 63,190.00
25 R 61,262.00

1 R 57,709.88
8 D 57,002.84
25 D 33,878.10
31 D 33,435.00
5 D 31,000.00
18 R 30,545.75
10 R 29,732.73
33 D 27,289.36
13 R 26,549.99

1987 Senate
Top Twenty Spenders
District Party Amount

25 R 173,915.71
18 D 102,190.16
10 D 89,415.62
25 R 58,786.02
32 D 47,003. 34

1 R 41,244.79
33 D 38,344.00
35 D 35,118.48
31 D 33,427.63
12 R 33,093.39
13 D 30,133.45
10 R 28,271.21
9 R 25,357.21
25 D 24,977.22
33 D 22,106.03
18 R 19,712.02
21 R 19,648.89
28 D 19,453.58
18 D 15,473.28
36 R 14,507.31

Result*

L ol A AR N R R SR S SR B R A S

Result*

[l

TR




